

# SGS

Test Report

No: GZFD0070700891FD

Date: Aug. 09, 2007

Client name : World Centric  
 Client address: 2121 Staunton Ct, Palo Alto, CA 94306

The following sample(s) was/were submitted by/ on behalf of the client as:

Sample Name: Unbleached reed grass tableware

Batch/Date: /

Quantity: /

Package: /

Manufacture:

SGS reference no.: GZ0707104481/CHEM

SGS job no.: GZFD0070700891FD

Date of receipt: Jul. 24 2007

Testing period: Jul. 24 2007 - Jul. 31 2007

### TEST (S) REQUESTED:

Selected test(s) as requested by applicant:

For compliance with the Food and Drug Administration Regulations for determining the components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods

### TEST(S) METHOD:

As specified in FDA 21 CFR 176.170.

### TEST RESULT(S):

Extractants and Conditions	Amount of Extractives (mg/inch <sup>2</sup> )	Limit (mg/inch <sup>2</sup> )
Distilled Water at 150°F for 2 hours, followed by net chloroform extraction	< 0.1	0.5
8% Ethanol at 150°F for 2 hours, followed by net chloroform extraction	< 0.1	0.5
n-Heptane at 100°F for 30 minutes followed by net chloroform extraction	< 0.1	0.5
50% Ethanol at 150°F for 2 hours, followed by net chloroform extraction	< 0.1	0.5

Note : < = less than


### CONCLUSION:

When tested as specified, the submitted sample complies with the limit of the components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods as stated in US FD 21 CFR 176.170.

**SAMPLE DESCRIPTION:** Beige paper plate

Page 1 of 1  
 \*\*\* End of Report\*\*\*

Signed for and on behalf of SGS

  
 Authorized Signature

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf or attached. Said Conditions are also available upon request or are accessible at [www.sgs.com](http://www.sgs.com). Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional policies defined therein. The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 90 days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

SGS  
 Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.  
 Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Laboratory

198 Kezhu Road, SCIENTECH Park, Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663  
 中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号 邮编:510663

t (86-20) 82155260  
 t (86-20) 82155260

f (86-20) 82075027  
 t (86-20) 82075027

www.cn.sgs.com  
 e [sgs.china@sgs.com](mailto:sgs.china@sgs.com)

GZFD 005902